WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

WALLENSTEIN

EMB Manufacturing Inc.
4144 Boomer Line - St. Clements, On - NOB 2MO0 - Canada
Ph: (519) 699-9283 - Fax: (519) 699-4146
www.wallensteinequipment.com

MX50P Manure Spreader
Parts Manual

Starting with S/N’s
7050P106 & After

Refer to the operators
manual for safe
operation and
maintenance } 7013 MX50P Rev C Parts Manual.200716
Rev # 220217




7013 MX50P Rev C Parts Manual.200716 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in ordering quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts with the correct OEM parts are essential to
prolonging the life of your EMB product. Please refer to this manual before ordering any replacement parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest product specification available at the time
of printing this manual. If your product differs from the specifications contained within this manual contact EMB
Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at any time.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without prior written permission from EMB Mfg.

For parts and information please contact your dealer. If your dealer is no longer available please go to our
website: http://www.wallensteinequipment.com and click on "FIND A DEALER NEAR YOU” for information on
a local dealer.

Poge 20f18 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 220217



7013 MX50P Rev C Parts Manual.200716

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Table of Contents Page

[T 1 B Lo ] o [V 13 RRPPPT 4
Hydraulic Fiting TOrque .........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 5
Wheel LUGQ TOIQUE........coiiiiiiereeecceeeeeeeeeeeennaeceeeeeeeeeesssssnnnsnssessenens 5
MAIN PAIES ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e 6
Main Frame and Box Parts...........cccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicccccccccccccccceee 7
Box Panel PTO AsSSemDIY .......coeeiiiiiieiieiertrncccceeeeeeeeeeenneeeeen 8
Apron Chain And Front Sprockets ...........cccoeriivervuncciiiiennieeennnnn. 9
PTO Drivelineg Parts..........ueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesenns 10
PTO AXIe ASSEMDIY .......coveveiiiiiiiiiieireteeereetneeereeeaeeeeeenneeeeeenns 11
PTO Drive PArts .....coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeesseessessssssssssssssssssssssnns 12
Adjustable Input Shaft Ass’Y ..., 13
Idler Hub Ass’y Detdil ........ccooeieeeeeiiiieccceeeeeeeeeeccccnneeeeeen 13
Apron Chain Ratchet Parts .........cccoorrvrrieiicciiiiiiiieeertcceeeeeeeeee 14
Apron Ratchet Drive Mechanism Detail...........ccccceeeeeeennnnnnnne. 15
Label LayoOuUL......... e eeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e eeanaaeees 16
Y Yot od =111 ] [ Rt 18

Maintenance should be performed by
trained personnel only.

~

Refer to the operators
manual for safe
operation and

maintenance

J

Page 3 of 18

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 220217



7013 MX50P Rev C Parts Manual.200716 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.
Bolt Torque |

ENGLISH TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
Bolt Torque*

Bolt
Diamter SAE 2 SAE 5 SAE 8

CHECKING BOLT TORQUE "A" | (N.m) (Ib-ft) | (N.m) (Ib-ft) | (N.m) (Ib-ft)

The tables shown below give correct

torque values for various bolts and 1/4" 8 6 12 9 17 12
capscrews. Tighten all bolts to the 5/16" 13 10 25 19 36 27
torques specified in chart unless oth- -
erwise noted. Check tightness of bolts 3/8 27 20 45 33 63 45
periodically, using bolt torque chart as a 7/16" 41 30 72 53 100 75
guide. Replace hardware with the same "
atrengih bolt 1/2 61 45 | 110 | 80 | 155 [ 115
9/16" 95 60 155 115 220 165
5/8" 128 95 215 160 305 220

3/4" 225 165 390 290 540 400

7/8" 230 170 570 420 880 650

1" 345 225 850 630 | 1320 | 970
SAE-2 SAE-5 SAE-8

e 0 @ &

METRIC TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
Bolt Bolt Torque*
Torque figures indicated above are valid Dla"mtjter 8.8 10.9
for non-greased or non-oiled threads A (N_m) (|b-ft) (N.m) (|b-ft)
and heads unless otherwise specified.
Therefore, do not grease or oil bolts or M3 0.5 0.4 1.8 1.3
I therwi ified i
e e o e e [_M4 3 | 22 | 45 | 33
ments, increase torque values by 5%. M5 6 4 9 7
* Torque value for bolts and capscrews M6 10 / 15 11
are identified by their head markings. M8 25 18 35 26
M10 50 37 70 52
M12 90 66 125 92
M14 140 103 200 148
M16 225 166 310 229
M20 435 321 610 450
M24 750 553 1050 774
M30 1495 1103 2100 1550
M36 2600 1917 3675 2710

_\L "‘\
) [/
e © ©

Page 4 of 18 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 220217




7013 MX50P Rev C Parts Manual.200716

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Hydraulic Fitting Torque |

Tightening Flare Type Tube Fittings =
Tube Nut Size Torque Recommended
1. Check flare and flare seat for defects Size Across Value* Turns To Tighten
that might cause leakage. oD Flats (After Finger
Tightening)
2. Align tube with fitting before tighten- . .
ing. (in.) (in.) (N.m) (Ib-ft) (Flats) (Turn)
3. Lubricate connection and hand 3/16 7116 8 6 1 1/6
tighten swivel nut until snug. /4 /16 12 9 1 1/6
5/16 5/8 16 12 1 1/6
4. To prevent twisting the tube(s), use 3/8 11/16 24 18 1 1/6
two wrenches. Place one wrench 172 /8 46 34 1 1/6
on the connector body and with the o/8 1 62 46 1 1/6
second tighten the swivel nut to the 3/4 1-1/4 102 75 3/4 1/8
torque shown. 7/8 1-3/8 122 90 3/4 1/8

Wheel Lug Torque

The torque values shown are based on
lubricated connections as in reassembly.

It is extremely important safety procedure to apply .
and maintain proper wheel mounting torque on your Wheel Torque Requirements
trailer axle. Torque wrenches are the best method to Torque
assure the proper amount of torque is being applied | Wheel Size [  Unit 1st Stage | 2nd Stage | 3rd Stage
to a fastener. ] ft-lbs| 12-20 30-35 45 -55
8 Nm 16 - 26 39-455 58.5-71.5
Wheel lugs should be torqued before first road use filbs 50 - 95 3540 50 - 60
and after each wheel removal. Check and re torque 12" Nml 26-325 45.5 - 52 65 - 78
after the first 16Km (10 miles), 40Km (25 miles), : i
and again at 80Km (50 miles). Check periodically 13" ft-lbs 20-25 35-40 50 - 60
thereafter. Nm 26 - 32.5 455-52 65-78
. ft-lbs 20-25 50 - 60 90 -120
Note: Wheel lugs must be applied and maintained 14 Nml| 26-325 65-78 117 - 156
at the proper torque Ievells to prevent loose whegls, fbsl 20 - 25 50 - 60 90-120
broken studs, and possible dangerous separation 15" Nml 26-325 65 - 78 117 - 156
of wheels from your axle. i
. ft-lbs 20-25 50 - 60 90 -120
«  Startalllugs by hand to prevent cross threading. 16 Nm| 26 -32.5 65-78 117 - 156
+ Tighten lugs in sequence, per wheel lug torque
sequence chart. ;
»  Thetightening of the fasteners should be donein .
stages. Following the recommended sequence, 4 3 6
tighten fasteners per wheel torque requirements 3
chart.
4
2 5
2 2
4 BOLT 5 BOLT 6 BOLT 8 BOLT

Wheel Lug Torque Sequence

Page 5 of 18

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 220217




WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

! Hoys ,Z/1-¢ aany [enuepy [ £05967
) 41000z X puip doy yoer Jajies | 16167
¢ JFIE X ONP/| ‘MBI0G duUIyoR} 10€8/Z
Z speauy] [In4 ,2/L-G X ONZ/L ‘Hog ebewed | ¥629/7
¥ . XONZ/L og ebewed | 2629/7
Z J2/1-1 X ONZ/| ‘jlog abeled 1629/7
v |Mo8N Hoys eix3 ,z/L-| X ONg/E ‘Hog dbewed | 6£29/Z
Z JPIE X ONS/E Jog ebeled | ¢£29/7
Z Jp/1-L X ONg/E 'Hog abewed | z629/7
¥ L8/€ X ONOL/G ‘MB10G J88 \2\vlZ
9 JIL X AND/L ‘Me10s 108 | ZLLyizZ
¥ ONS/G ‘INN %907 X8H 192217
9 ONZ/ ‘INN %907 X8H V62217
8 ONS/€ ‘INN %907 XaH V2217
¢ ON/} ‘INN %907 XeH V12217
¥ ONZ/L ‘INN XeH 16127
¥ JP/L-L XONG/G Hog xeH | 21917
3 ZIL XL X Ry | 2esovz
| .G89'6E X 79 SOLOS ‘Yeus O1d | £0zvvZ
| WXL X064 1900udS | €08zyZ
¢ 91-602a49S ‘bulesg sbuejyjog-z | z0152Z
! W2/ X .ZJ) ‘Uid %007 deug Wiz
z 1eay Uleyd uoidy 183004dS | LOGINGLOL
Z ainjde) Jeg Jajeag ‘ejeld | 0951510/
) H119%001ds uoudy Juoid ‘Assy | 906vS510Z
| HY 10¥001dg uoudy Juoid ‘Assy | G0GYSL0L
! aAlQ OLd “leg Jeyeeq [ 9Lemelol
! aweld YoIH 08XIN | ZoEme Loz
! anQ uoldy Jedy ‘Yeys | c0SNEL0L
! axy O1d ‘Alquassy | y0eveL0L
! 299 Uleyd uoudy ‘Ajquassy | z0gvzi0/
30 :o_atummn ‘ON Med

7013 MX50P Rev C Parts Manual.200716

T—©®
Rev # 220217

I )

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

s)ied xog pue
allel Ulep\ 89S

SHDJ uIbW

Page 6 of 18




WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

7013 MX50P Rev C Parts Manual.200716

0€ W0/}-1 X ONS/E 1109 MOld 1€99/7
14 .} X ONg/| Jlog abelue) 290917
8 +8/S X ON9I/S ljog abelie) (444 1v4
9 JI€ X ON9I/G ‘}iog abelie) 12297
v | ONZ/l ‘Iwo07 abue|4 pajenss 169¢/Z
0¢ | ONB/E ‘Inujo0T abuely pajelsss 1€9¢LZ
¥l |ON9}/G U007 abuely pajelsag 14194
} pu3 ye7 ‘peog Joold | L0ESELOL
} pu3 Jybry ‘pseog Jool4 | 90£SEL0L
14 Jejua) ‘pJeog 100l | GOESELO0L
} 1eqssol] | LLEMELOL
} duweld UEIN 0GXIN | LOEMELOL
} 0.d [oued xog ‘Assy | 10€VEL0L
Ao uonduosaQ | "oN Med [l NO

/
/
8

Alqwessy O1d
[aued xog 883

SHDJ XOg pub awni4 UIbw

Rev # 220217

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 7 of 18



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

7013 MX50P Rev C Parts Manual.200716

44 .8/G X ON9J/G Jjog ebewted | 7zz9./7 b
g I X ON9J/G }og ebeted 122917 0l
12 [ON9L/G ‘InuooT abue|4 pejesss 125217 6
! HY ‘pieno yselds | €¥61510. 8
| H1 ‘peeno yselds | z#G15102 /
! 0L1d ‘Juoid xog | £0EMEL0L 9
! leag Jool4 | g0£S€L02 G
! [eas Joo|4 ‘dwerd | 1976102 ¥
| do] ‘peng yse|ds | 0veIeL0.L 3
! HY 8pIS ‘laued | 90£7€102 Z
) H18pIS ‘feued | S0€1€102 |

uondiasaq

ON Med

Alquiassy Old |[2upd xog

Rev # 220217

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 8 of 18



7013 MX50P Rev C Parts Manual.200716 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Qty

Bronze Bushing, 1" ID x 1-1/4" OD x 1-5/8" Long| 2

Grease Fitting, MP02

Extra Wide Washer, 3/8"

7015W507 | Bracket, Front Sprocket RH
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 1/2"

70128252 | Chain, Apron 662, 93 Links

Hex Bolt, 5/16NC x 3"
7015W508 | Beater Bar, PTO Drive

Hex Lock Nut, 5/16NC

Description

7015M519 | Sprocket, Apron Chain Front
7011M302 | Pin, 662 Chain Clevis

226301
229201
271230
272221
273232
212304

BOM ID | Part No.

11

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1

Apron Chain And Front Sprockets

Poge 90f18 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 220217



¥ pabueld ONY/L INN PleM | 1182/Z 9} Z .1 X6607 ‘Bundnod yeus | y0y9yZ g

Z ONZ/} INUY007 8bue|4 pajelsss 1652.7 Gl L |INd¥0¥S X dHS 1 *Xogueas) sjbuy Jybry L0LEYZ .
Z WP/ X ON8/E ‘Jog ebewed [ €¢z9/7 44 9 ONS/E INUY007 8bue|4 pajelsss 165217 vl V| 91-602140n ‘Buniesg abueld )jog-z 101627 9
[ I X ON9L/G }og 8beuied \229/7 \z Z ON9L/G ‘InuxooT ebueld pajelsss 125217 ¢l ! x0que99) ‘piend [ 90GMG10. G
! 8l OLd “leq Jejesg | 9LEMEL0L 0C Z 2L XONZ/L Nog xeH | GlGL.Z 2l ! Jeys anud O1d ‘1exoelg | 9661510/ ¥
[ JFIE X ONOL/G Jog 8buej 12197 6l ¥ W27 X ONS/E Nog XeH | Gvel.Z L ! xog Jeas) jeyoelg | 6761610/ 3
¥ JFIE X ONP/L }og 8bue|d LLL9/Z 8l Z JXGEIL X Ry | £859y7 0l ! 8AlQ OLd ‘Heys | GLEWEL0L z
9 IV X INp/L ‘Me0S 1S | ZLLyiZ Ll F G607 4epds [ GO¥9yZ 6 ! yeys ana O1d ‘pieys | e1€10. F

i1} uonduosag | 'oN Med | alwog Ao uondussaq | "oN Med | alwog fo uondussaq | "OoN Med | al WOg O

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

7013 MX50P Rev C Parts Manual.200716

Alquassy
9XY OL1d 98S

Rev # 220217

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

SHUPd SulsAuQ Old

Page 10 of 18




ONB/S ‘INN %007 XoH

Wp/1-1 X ON8/G Jlog X8H

ajpuids , | ‘aIxy pijos

«0/-7U0G X $00} | ‘ASSY gnH J|p|

.G PUOG 181[e108dS Wwieq ¥d9 (1L)4-1 1SG1-0L'9

HOIYL .9L/6 X INL INN 3j1sed

W0/L-C X.8/) ‘Uld Jajj00

(<2 EsNT ESVH KaVT KNl B3 RS NS

>
-

uonduosaq

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

7013 MX50P Rev C Parts Manual.200716

awel ulej

lleyeq Assy
anH Ja|p| 883

Alquiassy 3|xy Old

Rev # 220217

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 11 of 18



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

7013 MX50P Rev C Parts Manual.200716

b JAGx3eg.g.00us [ ySLLpZ 9
L [speaiyL iind .G X ONz/L Jog ebeiied | £629/7 'Y
¢ JbIE X ONOL/G ‘Jog 8belued 1229/7 v
9 WP/ X ONp/) Hog abue|4 1119/Z ¥4
Z JIL X ANY/L 'Me0g eS| zhiv/Z a4
Z Jp/L “18ysepm %007 Nds L1€€/7 Iz
¥ W0/} “19ysem IvS 1G1€/Z 0z
| ONZ/L ‘Inusjo0T ebuel4 pajerss 1662/Z 6l
Z ONIL/G ‘INux00T 8bue| pajenss 1252/Z 8l
| ONOJ/Z ‘N wer \¥€2/Z Ll
9 ONZ/L ‘INN %007 X8H 1622/Z 9l
| ONOL/G ‘NN %007 XeH \2eelz Gl
9 W2/L-L X ONZ/L Wog xeH | GIGL/Z pl
Z 48/€-1 X ON¥/L ‘)log XeH €Lz gl
b WL XL XL Ao 785977 2l
| 2020 Xd4 X dW ‘Buni4 esesis 11£62Z bl
| ANY/L X 20dd ‘Bumii esesss | €0e62Z 0l
| ONO9L/L X 2070 d4 X dd ‘Pesuying 902622 6
| ANp/) ‘Bunyd eseass | z0z6zZ 8
L X /979N ‘oreays | 019147 ]
| J) X 7°anH 01S1¥Z 9
L [ 91-602140n ‘Bunesg sbuej4 jjog-¢ 10152Z g
L .01 X 20dW X 20dIN ‘diypm 8sesi /L | 1004€102 ¥
L 199 OLd ‘PIeIYS | 2€€1EL0L ¢
b pleIys Asjind juoi4 | GOEMELOL Z
| yeys induj sjqeisnipy ‘Assy | 80evEL0L I
513 uonduasaq "ON Med

A.ssy 1eys induj
8|qeisnlpy 883

sHDd 9AUQ Old

Rev # 220217

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 12 of 18



7013 MX50P Rev C Parts Manual.200716 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Adjustable Input Shaft Ass'y

BOM ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 7015L539 Bracket, Belt Tightener 1
2 7015L541 PTO Cover 1
3 7015M516 PTO Spline 1
4 7015W504 PTO Spline Plate 1
5 225202 4-Bolt Flange Bearing, UCF206-20 | 2
Detail of 225202, 6 741601 Sheave, MBL39 x L 1
4-Bolt Flange Bearing 7 746532 Key, 114" x 14" x 112" 1
8 271115 Hex Bolt, 1/4NC x 1-1/2" 2
9 271310 Hex Bolt, 3/8NC x 1" 2
10 771420 Hex Bolt, 7/16NC x 2" 4
11 272231 Hex Lock Nut, 3/8NC 2
12 272241 Hex Lock Nut, 7/16NC 4
13 773311 Split Lock Washer, 1/4" 2
14 741510 Hub, L x 1" 1
15 F206-Casting [ F206-Casting 2
16 225202-1 Bearing Insert, UC206-20 for 225202| 2
17 729202 Grease Fitting, 1/4NF 2
18 274112 Set Screw, 1/4NF x 1/4" 4

BOM ID | Part No. [ Description

223201 | Roller Bearing, L44643 L44610
728301 | Double Lip Seal, 1-1/4"
729204 | Elbow 45 Grease Fitting, MP02
772931 | Lug Nut, 1/2NF

791801 | Dust Cap, 1.98 Bore

791203 | Hub, 1100lbs x 50n4-1/2"

ty

=f=fal=]=Iv]o

o|la|s|w|n|=

Poge 13 0of 18 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 220217



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

7013 MX50P Rev C Parts Manual.200716

| ONS/E ‘NN %907 XeH V€2¢LZ 0l

} 481G X ONQJ/S ‘Jiog dbelue) 444214 6l 4 « X ONg/E 10d XeH 0l€1LZ 6
[4 JPI€ X ON9J/S Jiog abuel 12l9/Z 8l } Wb X b/l X i) Aoy €Ea9vZ 8
| «0/}-1 X.p/€ 1108 Jopinoys }186/7 Ll | W/L7L XL X bl Aoy [43 174 L
[4 J8/€ X ONGL/G ‘M8I0S JeS Velvlz 9l } ub X | X 0G4 13j001dg €08¢vZ 9
} 48/€ '18USBM SPIM BX3 CECELZ Gl } T X 0G# ‘UleyD Jajjoy 343474 g
[4 W8/€ “Joysem IvS VELELZ vl ) |.€90" X,2/1-2 X A0 .2/} Buuds X3 Y0€LEZ 14
) | ON9J/G Inuxo0 abueld pajelssg VeSelz €l b |8%0" X.\2/1-) X A0 ug/) Bundg X3 1021€Z €
} ONS/S ‘NN %00I-4 LD X8H €90¢lZ 4 } aAuQ uoidy ‘piaiys | 81GMS 0L 4
| ONZ/L ‘NN %007 XeH 1G2elZ 25 ) | wsiueyos|y aAug Jayojey uoidy | L0SVSL0L )
Ao uonduasag | "oNMed | al NOd Ao uonduosag | "oNued | al W04

leyo WSIUBYOB 8ALQ

18y)ey uoidy 88g

SHDJ Jaya4oy uinyd uoidy

Rev # 220217

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 14 of 18



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

7013 MX50P Rev C Parts Manual.200716

| YU 9AUQ JoYdIRY ‘WY | GLGMSLOL 0l
) bu07,z/1-L X 0 .} X Al .p/€ ‘Bulysng szuoig 102922 6l | QNH 19400103 U001 %7 05# | ¥1GMSL0L 6
¢ ONZ/} ‘INN %007 X8H 1G2217 8l | anlq uoidy ‘Jeydley | £16MG10. 3
| ONS/€ ‘INN %007 XeH 162217 1l Z 18ydiey ‘boq [ Z16MS10. /
4 JIE-T X ONZ/L Wog XeH | 12611z 9l | Jajsnipy paads ‘epiis [ 1 16MS1L02 9
| Z/L-CXONz/L HogxeH | Gzs1./z7 Gl Z AL Jayoyey uody ‘wiy [ 016MS10. g
| L XONB/E Hog XeH | 01€1/7 vl | Jeoeds jjog | /LSNGL0.L ¥
Z INp/L ‘Bumid eseals [ z0z6zZ ¢l | )jog uliy yurq ‘Bulysng | #1GINGL0. ¢
Z [ao panooi buoT p/L-| X A0 Lp/L-)L X I L ‘Bulysng szuoig | £0£92Z Zl | buysng abueld | z1GINGL0L [
¢ Bulublly oS X S4z-G¢9 ‘Dunieaq |leg v0212Z L | 195 paads Jayoley ‘sipueH | 251510/ |
10 uonduasaq "ON Med uonduaseq "ON Med

[ID}2@ WSIUDYD3W 2AU( }9Yd}py uoidy

Rev # 220217

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 15 0of 18



7013 MX50P Rev C Parts Manual.200716

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Label Layout |

Right Side

b\\f

294044

[Z94241 |

(94127 ] @ /i\
=

E ! 540 RPM

(294241 |Z94246|

| 29411ﬁ

2946538

BRNIZNIZY
(AR |-4

[Z94119 | (294117 |

Serial Label

B e scowen L o
:
ER

Page 16 of 18

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 220217



7013 MX50P Rev C Parts Manual.200716

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

nnnnn

Left Side

WALLENSTEIN

2946538

-4

294168

g
o

T T

Page 17 of 18

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 220217



7013 MX50P Rev C Parts Manual.200716 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Accessories |

Call your dealer for pricing and availability

M7750 Fines Pan

A must have add on kit, Fines Pan provides a
more consistent spread of

manure by causing all manure to be discharged
by the beater paddles.

Kit consists of fines pan, hardware, hydraulic
cylinder, hoses and components.

Must be dealer installed.

#Z297045
COMPACT MANURE SPREADERS
OPERATOR’S MANUAL

Available as a download at
www.wallensteinequipment.com

COMPACT MANURE SPREADER
MODELS MX25, MX50G & MX80G
GROUND DRIVE
MODELS MX50P & MX80P PTO DRIVE

OPERATOR'S MANUAL

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnn
111111

Poge 18 of 18 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 220217



	Bolt Torque
	Hydraulic Fitting Torque
	Wheel Lug Torque
	Main Parts
	Main Frame and Box Parts
	Box Panel PTO Assembly
	Apron Chain And Front Sprockets
	PTO Driveline Parts
	PTO Axle Assembly 
	PTO Drive Parts 
	Adjustable Input Shaft Ass’y
	Idler Hub Ass’y Detail
	Apron Chain Ratchet Parts
	Apron Ratchet Drive Mechanism Detail
	Label Layout
	Accessories

